



**ST GEORGE ACADEMY**  
INDIVIDUALIZED UNIVERSITY PREPARATION

380 E 3090 S, WASHINGTON, UT 84780 | (435) 319-0105

**2023-2024 SGA Fee Schedule**

*SGA is committed to keeping school fees as minimal as possible for our families. Fees must not exceed actual costs. All fees are maximum allowable. Max aggregate fees for students will not exceed \$5,000 including fund raised money.*

**1. MIDDLE SCHOOL/HIGH SCHOOL (Grades 8-12)**

• AP Exam*	\$ 97.00
• AP Exam Late Fee*	\$ 40.00
• Art Class fee for general supplies	\$ 15.00
• National Junior Honor Society/Honor Society	\$ 20.00
• Educational Field Trip*	\$ 35.00
• Senior Trip ( <i>changes annually based on destination</i> )	\$ 200.00
• Graduation Cap & Gown	\$ 30.00
• Driver's Education ( <i>course only</i> )	\$ 50.00
• Close Up Educational Tour to DC and NYC	\$ 3000.00
• Robotics Competition Fee	\$ 60.00
• Concurrent Enrollment*	\$ 15.00
• Concurrent Enrollment Textbook**	\$ 150.00
• Concurrent Enrollment Lab*	\$ 40.00
• Online Accelerate Course*	\$ 239.00

**2. FUNDRAISERS**

• Lunch/Concessions Fundraiser*	\$ .50—\$12.00
• Student Sponsored Activities*	\$ 30.00
• Business Discount Card*	\$ 35.00
• Yearbook	\$ 20.00
• Student Parking Space Rental	\$ 30.00

**3. OTHER FEES**

• School Sponsored Activity Required Student Apparel*	\$ 75.00
• National Junior Honor Society/Honor Society pins	\$ 10.00
• Credit Recovery/Grade replacement*	\$ 50.00
• <b>UTU</b> Accuplacer Test*	\$ 10.00

**4. NON-FEE WAIVERABLE FEES**

• Optional Student Apparel*	\$ 75.00
• Lost Textbook/Library books*	\$ 15.00
• Lost/Damaged Chromebook*	\$ 220.00
• Lost/Damaged Computer Science Equipment*	\$10.00-2000.00
• Paypal convenience fee	3.49% + \$0.49
• Square convenience fee	2.90% + \$.30
• Foreign exchange student tuition	\$ 7700.00

\*indicates a per item or per course fee

\*\*is eligible for reimbursement

**SOLICITATION OF FUNDS PROHIBITED.** All soliciting of funds from school children for purposes other than school activities and school projects is prohibited. Exceptions to this rule may be made by written permission from the Director.

**FEE WAIVER ELIGIBILITY:** Fees are subject to waiver as per USBE Board rule R227-407  
<https://www.schools.utah.gov/schoolfees?mid=4340&tid=3>



## St George Academy

### Fiscal Year 2023-2024 Spend Plan

Fee	Description	Amount	Notes
AP Exam	Paid to the College Board for each student's exam	\$97.00	per test
AP late fee	Covers late fee for an AP exam	\$40.00	
Art Class Fee	Paint, canvas, paper, pencils and basic art supplies per student	\$15.00	
National Junior Honor Society/Honor Society	Dues pay for supplies and consumables needed for service projects throughout the year and yearly membership dues for the school.	\$20.00	per year
Educational Field Trip	Used for entry fee for extra curricular destinations for academic and seminar classes, including national parks, museums and other fee entry entities	\$35.00	per trip
Senior Trip	Used to fund transportation and entry fee for senior trip destination	\$200.00	seniors only
Graduation Cap/Gown	Pays for a senior's cap, gown, and tassel worn during the SGA commencement ceremony	\$30.00	graduating seniors only
Driver's Education Course	Provides an instructor once a week for the year to teach the state approved Driver's Education course.	\$50.00	
Close Up Civic Educational Tour to DC and NYC	Logging, food, travel, admission for ticketed entry events	\$3,000.00	
Robotics Competition fee	Pays a student's entry fee into the competition	\$60.00	
Concurrent Enrollment	Paid to UTU for class registration	\$15.00	
Concurrent Enrollment Textbook	Paid to UTU for required texts, reimbursable with receipt	\$150.00	
Concurrent enrollment lab	Paid to UTU for lab access	\$40.00	
Online Accelerate Course	Any course beyond the 8 period regular course load	\$239.00	
Lunch/Concessions Fundraiser	Used weekly to purchase food items from Chick-fillet to support club activities and events, and or hand made items provided by clubs.	\$1.00-\$12.00	
School Sponsored Activities	Decorations, venues, refreshments, posters and keepsakes in relation to school dances and activities held on and off campus.	\$30.00	
Business Discount Card	Purchases cards that can be used for multiple discounts throughout Washington County	\$35.00	
Yearbook	Used to purchase the yearbook at the end of the year	\$20.00	
Student Parking Space Rental (pending project approval)	If approved, a student may rent a parking space in the general parking lot at St. George Academy for the duration of the school year	\$30.00	
School Sponsored Activity Required Student Apparel	Used to purchase jackets, shirts or other wearable items with the school or club logo that is required for participation in a school sponsored event or activity	\$75.00	
National Junior Honor Society/Honor Society pins	Optional purchase of member and leadership pins	\$10.00	
Credit Recovery/Grade Replacement	Pays for class an administration fee	\$50.00	

UTU Accuplacer Test	Paid to UTU for required testing	\$10.00	
Lost Textbook/Library Books	Replacement cost of item	\$10.00	
Student Apparel	Used to purchase jackets, shirts or other wearable items with the school or club logo	\$65.00	
Paypal convenience fee	Required to use the service	3.49% + \$0.49	
Square convenience fee	Required to use the service	2.90% + \$.30	
Foreign Exchange Student Tuition	Designated cost by the State of Utah for attending a year of school by a foreign student with an F1 Visa	\$7,700.00	
Lost/Damaged Computer Science Equipment	Used to replace lost or damaged computer science equipment. Actual cost will not exceed cost of damaged/lost item.	\$10.00-\$2000.00	
Lost/Damaged Chromebook	Replacement cost of Chromebook	\$220.00	
<b>Total</b>		<b>\$12,246.00</b>	